Sarah C. Mangelsdorf President, G. Robert Witmer, Jr. University Professor



February 19, 2024

Harriet B. Nembhard Harvey Mudd College 301 Platt Boulevard Claremont, CA 91711

Dear President Nembhard:

Congratulations on your inauguration as president at Harvey Mudd College.

Please accept the enclosed certificate of congratulations – bearing our official seal – sent on behalf of the University of Rochester community.

Each day we have the honor and privilege of leading great institutions of higher learning. Few roles offer such unexpected challenges or bring such impactful opportunities. I'm confident you will meet both with great poise and judgement.

I wish you and the entire Harvey Mudd College community a productive and rewarding semester, and continuous prosperity in the years to come.

Best regards,

March C. Mangulah

Sarah C. Mangelsdorf President G. Robert Witmer, Jr. University Professor

SCM/mbc



The University of Rochester offers congratulations to

Harriet B. Nembhard

on the occasion of her investiture as President of the

Harvey Mudd College

Presented on behalf of the members of the University of Rochester academic community.

February 19, 2024

Jarah C. Mangele angelsdorf Sarah C. M

President and G. Robert Witmer, Jr. University Professor